DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION

INSTITUTION
ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
TOTAL
BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL
CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
TOTAL

FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE MALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE FEMALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. (FPRC FACILITY)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / FEMALE CADRE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ MATERNITY UNIT

TOTAL

CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL

DAYTON

GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL

HOCKING

LAKE ERIE

LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL

LONDON

LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
TOTAL

MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL

MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL

MARION

MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL.:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INMATE COUNT 11/14/2011

COUNT

1,289
72
1,361

2,187
458
2,645

2,697
24
2,721

0

6
428
25
29
488

1,389
113
187

1,758
801

1,346

1,346
469

1,505

2,577
184
2,761

2,288

985
291
1,276

1,179
1,082

69
2,330

2,200
400
2,600

2,188

410
2,598

50,223

46,412
3,811

NOBLE

NORTH CENTRAL

INSTITUTION

NORTH COAST (NCCTF)

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OAKWOOD PC

OAKWOOD FEMALE

OAKWOOD MALE

TOTAL

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL

OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)

OSP CAMP

PICKAWAY

RICHLAND

ROSS

SOCF (LUCASVILLE)

SOCF R.T.U.

TOTAL

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SCI)

TOLEDO

TRUMBULL

WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

COUNT
2,513

2,303
672
552

91

383

2,192
2,520
2,249
1,362

60
1,422
1,574
1,602
1,068
1,354

50
1,404

LAST WEEK'S COUNT 11/07/2011 50,280



